

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.1-2 in 29-30 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 433 OF 1998

A.I.R.LY.PARCEL &amp; GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further directions, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With  
Cont.Pet.(C)No.7/2012 in W.P.(C)No.433/1998  
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagbir S. Malik, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, A.O.R.  
[for Applicant]

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, A.O.R.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.O.R.

2

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, A.O.R.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have been informed that identical matters are directed to be listed for final hearing before some other Bench (probably in Court No.2).

If that be so, Office is directed to do the needful with regard to this matter also.

In the meantime, Union of India may file reply along with the order passed on the petitioner's representation.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master