

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.1 in I.A.No.1
IN
I.A.No.33-34 of 2014
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

A.I.R.LY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION ... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

U.O.I. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.406 OF 2014

IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.240 OF 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

O R D E R

Taken on board.

The order dated 26th August, 2015, passed in W.P.(C)

No.433/1998 and connected matters is modified so as to

read as :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.09.15

"The Regional Labour Commissioner,
Central, Lucknow"

14:41:53 IST

Reason:

1

instead of :

"The Assistant Labour Commissioner,
Lucknow"

in the second paragraph of the signed order.

