

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.1 in I.A.No.1

IN

I.A.No.33-34 of 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION ... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

U.O.I. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.406 OF 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.240 OF 2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.433 OF 1998

O R D E R

Taken on board.

The order dated 26th August, 2015, passed in W.P.(C)
No.433/1998 and connected matters is modified so as to
read as :

"The Regional Labour Commissioner,
Central, Lucknow"

instead of :

"The Assistant Labour Commissioner,
Lucknow"

in the second paragraph of the signed order.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
11th September, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1 in I.A.No.1 in I.A.Nos.33-34/2014 in W.P.(C)No.433/1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The order dated 26th August, 2015, passed in W.P.
(C)No.433/1998 and connected matters is modified in terms
of the signed order.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)